
\
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi..
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-ll0054

No.F.0E.3(H2)/E-III/SntV/M;SC/2016/' 3]3~)r
CORRIGENDUM

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT (Female) from 1997 to 2003, following
correction has been made which may be read as appearing in the given list mentioned against name, ..-.

.

S.No. NAME. O.O.B. & EMP. ID OF DESIGNATION DR/DP & SNTY NO. & CORRECTION MADE IN

THE APPLICANT CAT. BLOCK YEAR THE FINAL SENIORITY LIST
OF TGT (FEMALE) FROM
1997-2003

TGTFemale 1997-2003 circulated vide NO.DE.3(3l/E-1IISpI.Cell./99/Volll/12621-60 Ct. 21/07/2004

1. Babita Chauhan TGT DR 8122 Correction ;n Date of

Date of Birth - 07/10/1975 s.se ST TGT FEMALE Birth a, 07/10/1975

instead of 07/02/1975.
EMP.ID - 20025425 1997-2003

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authoritv.

~\\"y
(MANVINDER SINGH)

Asstt. Dir. of Edn. (E-III)

Dated, J. -/1-/ rNO.F.DE.3(132)/E,'"/Sntv/M;,,/2016/ (57) -J 1-
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
1. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all

the Govt Schools/Branches.
2. Section Officer, E-II Branch.
3. Smt. Babita Chauhan, TGT (S.Sc), GGS55, Dera Village, New Delhi-74, School Id - 1923023

through DDE (South).
~ Incharge, Computer Cell, Ote. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum (WITH

NAME) on the website of Department.
S. Guard File.

~\,\\.

IMANVINDERSINGH)
Asstt. Dir. of Edn. (E-III)

!


